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Appropma,twns for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT —continued.
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STAMP DEPARTMENT—continued.

VOTE No. 32—continued.
SALARIES—continaed.

CreRrICAL Division—continued.

Class VI— £
4 at £245 980
1 at £230 230
3 at £215 645
Class VII— —_
2 at £210 420
1 at £200 200
2 at £190 380
3 at £165 495
1 at £150 150
3 at £120 360
Class VIII— —_
6 at £95 570
1 at £80 80
12 at £65 780
GENERAL DIVISION.
1 at £200 200
2 at £150 300
1 at £132 132
1 at £108 108
1 at £96 : 96
2 at £78 156
1 at £18 (Messenger, £173 1s. per da.y
additional) 18

Less proportion of increases to salaries provided
for but not payable for full year ...

Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force

OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Audit fees for inspection of accounts

Auditing stamps

Cleaning offices

Freight and cartage

Gas, water, and fuel

Legal expenses

New postage and duty dies ...

Office equipment

Postage, telegrams, and rent of hoxes

Postage-stamp paper

Printing and stationery

Printing ink

Purchase of amusement-tax tickets

Refund of annual license duty, J. Ba.yley and Sons
(Limited)

Refund of legal expenses, W. H. Shore .

Refund of stamp duty in Te Akonga Mohi Estate

Stamp-printing machinery

Telephones e ..
Temporary Assistance— £
Extra clerks 400
Extra clerks (amusement- ta,x) 300

Travelling allowances and expenses

1918-19.

10,730

8,918

1,855

2,006

1,430

1,010

131
10 599
1,681

250
10

20
125
100
400
300
250
1,000
5,000
850
750
200

120

6
213 |
500
150

700
350
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