$Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

	CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEFARIMENT—con			
tem.			1918–19.	
	STAMP DEPARTMENT—continued.			
1	VOTE No. 32—continued.	£	£	
	Salaries—continued.			
	CLERICAL DIVISION—continued.			
	Class VI—			
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
	3 at £215 645			
	Class VII—	1,855		
	2 at £210 420			
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
	3 at £165 495			
	1 at £150 150			
	3 at £120 360	2 225		
	Class VIII— ———————————————————————————————	2,005		
	1 at £80 80			
	12 at £65 780			
		1,430		
	GENERAL DIVISION. 1 at £200 200			
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
	1 at £132 132			
	1 at £108 108			
	1 at £96 96	ľ		
	2 at £78 156 1 at £18 (Messenger, £173, 1s. per day			
	additional) 18			
		1,010		
		10,730		
	Less proportion of increases to salaries provided	,		
	for but not payable for full year	131		
		10,599		
	Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force	1,681		
		8,918		
_	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	050		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Audit fees for inspection of accounts Auditing stamps	$\begin{array}{c c} 250 \\ 10 \\ \end{array}$		
4	Auditing stamps Cleaning offices	20		
5	Freight and cartage	125		
6	Gas, water, and fuel	100		
$\frac{7}{8}$	Legal expenses	400 300		
9	Office equipment	250		
0.	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	1,000		
1	Postage-stamp paper	5,000		
$\frac{12}{3}$	Printing and stationery Printing ink	850 750		
4	Purchase of amusement-tax tickets	200		
15	Refund of annual license duty, J. Bayley and Sons			
10	(Limited)	120		
l6 Լ7	Refund of legal expenses, W. H. Shore Refund of stamp duty in Te Akonga Mohi Estate	$\begin{array}{c} 6 \mid \\ 213 \mid \end{array}$		
18	Stamp-printing machinery	500		
19	Telephones	150		
_	Temporary Assistance— \pounds			
20	$egin{array}{llll} Extra & clerks & \dots & \dots & 400 \\ Extra & clerks & (amusement-tax) & \dots & 300 \\ \hline \end{array}$			
21	Extra clerks (amusement-tax) 300	700		
22	Travelling allowances and expenses	350		